HOLYFORD

Mission Community

Services and Events from Sunday 22"¢ December

Sunday 22"¢ December
Advent IV
O Rex Gentium

Monday 23" December
O Emmanuel

Tuesday 24" December
Christmas Eve

Weds 25" December
Christmas Day

Thursday 26" December
St Stephen

Friday 27" December
St John

Saturday 28" December
The Holy Innocents

Sunday 29" December
Christmas |

8.00am
9.30am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
4.00pm
6.30pm
6.45pm

8.30am
1.00pm

8.30am
10.30am
4.00pm
6.00pm
8.30pm
9.00pm
11.30pm

8.00am
9.30am
10.00am
10.00am
11.15am

8.30am

8.30am

8.00am
9.30am
6.30pm

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Carol Service, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Eucharist, St Michael’s, Colyford

Carol Service, St Giles’s, Northleigh
Eucharist, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh
Carol Service, St Michael’s, Musbury
Carols by Candlelight, St Andrew’s Church
Carol Singing, Branoc Hall, Branscombe

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Pat Clifford’s funeral, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Carol Singing, Colyford Post Office green
Crib Service, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Eucharist, St Giles’s, Northleigh
Eucharist, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Eucharist, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh
Midnight Mass, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Family Communion, St Michael’s, Colyford
Family Communion, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Family Communion, St Michael’s, Musbury
Family Communion, St Winifred’s, Branscombe

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Carol Service, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh



