

## Services and Events from Sunday 22<sup>nd</sup> December

Sunday 22 <sup>nd</sup> December Advent IV O Rex Gentium	8.00am 9.30am 11.15am 11.15am 11.15am 11.15am 4.00pm 6.30pm 6.45pm	Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Carol Service, St Winifred's, Branscombe Eucharist, St Michael's, Colyford Carol Service, St Giles's, Northleigh Eucharist, St Lawrence's, Southleigh Carol Service, St Michael's, Musbury Carols by Candlelight, St Andrew's Church Carol Singing, Branoc Hall, Branscombe
<b>Monday 23<sup>rd</sup> December</b> O Emmanuel	8.30am 1.00pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Pat Clifford's funeral, St Andrew's, Colyton
<b>Tuesday 24<sup>th</sup> December</b> Christmas Eve	8.30am 10.30am 4.00pm 6.00pm 8.30pm 9.00pm 11.30pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Carol Singing, Colyford Post Office green Crib Service, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Giles's, Northleigh Eucharist, St Winifred's, Branscombe Eucharist, St Lawrence's, Southleigh Midnight Mass, St Andrew's, Colyton
<b>Weds 25</b> <sup>th</sup> <b>December</b> Christmas Day	8.00am 9.30am 10.00am 10.00am 11.15am	Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Family Communion, St Michael's, Colyford Family Communion, St Andrew's, Colyton Family Communion, St Michael's, Musbury Family Communion, St Winifred's, Branscombe
<b>Thursday 26</b> <sup>th</sup> <b>December</b> St Stephen	8.30am	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton
<b>Friday 27<sup>th</sup> December</b> St John	8.30am	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton
<b>Saturday 28<sup>th</sup> December</b> The Holy Innocents		
Sunday 29 <sup>th</sup> December Christmas I	8.00am 9.30am 6.30pm	Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Carol Service, St Lawrence's, Southleigh